RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING DAWN DUNN FOR HER 25 YEARS OF SERVICE IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

WHEREAS, Dawn has dedicated 25 years of her career to the residents of Santa Barbara County, all of which have been with the Public Health Department for the Tobacco Prevention Program; and

WHEREAS, Dawn has worked tirelessly and selflessly in the Tobacco Prevention Program to assist thousands of people to quit smoking and educate the community about the negative health effects of tobacco products; and

WHEREAS, Dawn never shrinks from a challenge, be it a new project or initiative, and embodies passion for what she does as a highly effective leader and mentor to her staff and colleagues; and

WHEREAS, Dawn has provided leadership and influenced both City and County government to adopt over a dozen policies that protect the public from exposure to secondhand smoke and keep tobacco out of the hands of minors; and

WHEREAS, Dawn was the recipient of the distinguished Carol M. Russel Leadership and Vision in Tobacco Control Award, which is given to acknowledge and celebrate an individual who has significantly affected community norm change related to tobacco control in California;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County does hereby acknowledge Dawn Dunn for her lifetime level of uncommon commitment to work for the good of public health for the residents of Santa Barbara County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this ninth day of April 2019 by a unanimous vote of all members present.